TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Eurobest Food Industries, Inc.		03/05/2009	CORPORATION: OREGON	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DPI Specialty Foods Northwest, Inc.			
Street Address:	12360 Sw Leveton Drive			
City:	Tualatin			
State/Country:	OREGON			
Postal Code: 97062-0000				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number: 1417591		PRIMROSE			
Registration Number:	3250273	EUROBEST			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-6600

Email: trademarks@pogolaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Bush

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street, NW

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51000.00143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Bush
Signature:	/John Bush/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0963

900130905

Date:	04/01/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Northwest#page1.tif source=Northwest#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0964



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 Fax:(503)378-4381 www.filinginoregon.com Registry Number: 113181-10

Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

Next Renewal Date: 12/30/2009

DPI SPECIALTY FOODS NORTHWEST, INC. 121 SW MORRISON ST PORTLAND OR 97204

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

If you have any questions regarding this acknowledgement, contact the Secretary of State, Corporation Division at (503)986-2200. Please refer to the registration number listed above. A copy of the filed documentation may be ordered for a fee of \$5.00. Submit your request to the address listed above or call (503)986-2317 with your Visa or MasterCard number.

DocumentARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Filed On 03/05/2009

Jurisdiction OREGON

Name

DPI SPECIALTY FOODS NORTHWEST, INC.

Principal Place of Business 12360 SW LEVETON DR TUALATIN OR 97062-0000

Mailing Address
121 SW MORRISON ST
PORTLAND OR 97204

Secretary
GARY ELINGS
12360 SW LEVETON DR
TUALATIN OR 97062

Registered Agent
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
285 LIBERTY ST NE
SALEM OR 97301

President MARK DAHM 12360 SW LEVETON DR TUALATIN OR 97062

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0965

SHAEST ACK 03/05/2009



Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fax: (503) 378-4381

Articles of Amendment—Business/Professional/Nonprofit

Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327 FilingInOregon.com

Check the appropriate box below:

☑ BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

(Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)

NONPROFIT CORPORATION
(Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7)

FILED

MAR 0 5 2009

_		. 113	1121 10)								
KI	EGISTRY NU	MBER: 110	3181-10		·							EGON RY OF STATE
We	must releas		tion to all partie		490, the informationst and it will be po				lic reco	rd.	Fo	r office use only
1)	ENTITY NA	ME: Euro	best Food	Industries,	Inc.							
2)	STATE THE	ARTICLE NUI	TICLE NUMBER(S) AND SET FORTH THE ARTICLE(S) AS IT IS AMENDED TO READ. (Attach a separate sheet if						necessary.)			
		Article One: The name of the corporation is: DPI Specialty Foods Northwest, Inc.										
		===		·				, <u></u>		·		
3)			ADOPTED ON:		H 2,20							
			. 10/ .		of adoption of each	ame	ndment.)					·
4١	_		ESSIONAL CO		DNLY	5)	CHECK THE /			CORPORATION	ON ONLY	
<i>,</i>	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment(s). The vote was as follows:				5) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT Membership approval was not required. The amendment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators.							
	Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST		Membersi follows:	hip app	roval w	as required. T	he membersh	ip vote was as
	Com	86	86	86	0		Class(es) entitled to vote	men	ber of libers to vote	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST
	The am				amendment(s). directors without							
	action w	ras not require nent(s) was ac	ed to adopt the	amendment(s	ck. Shareholder s). The or by the board							
6)	EXECUTION Signature Printed Name						Title					
	_Ju	n a	e Leyse	<u>ب Ji</u>	m DeKeyser				Ass	istant Secr	etary	·
7)	CONTACT N	AME (To resolv	ve questions with	n this filing.)							EES	
	Shelley L. Clifford, Paralegal							Required Processing Fee \$50 Confirmation Copy (Optional) \$5				
	DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER (Include area code.)								No Fee for Nonprofit Type Change			
									No Fee for President/Secretary Change Processing Fees are nonrefundable.			
,	(312) 602-5061								Please make check payable to "Corporation Division." NOTE:			
									Fees n and ex	nay be paid with V		d. The card number n a separate sheet

113 (Rev. 8/08)

RECORDED: 04/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0966